
3^1 
PLEASE T Y P E C O M P L E T E I N F O R M A T I O N A N D R E T U R N BY W E D N E S D A Y ' A P R I L 7 

FflNAL 1993 DflVISION fl flVIEN'S BASKETBALL STATflSTICS REPORT 
O N L Y G A M E S A G A I N S T F O U R - Y E A R U S C O L L E G E S A R E I N C L U D E D IN STATIST ICS A N D W O N - L O S T R E C O R D 

Institution M a n h a t t a n C o l l p g e for — a o — Games Head coach F r a n F r a s c h i l l a 
(numtwr) 

' ^ , M e t r o A t l a n t i c 
' (Conference name 

Full season record 23 

(Conference record 

(won) 
12 

'(lost) 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 
No 

3 

\ 

FIRSTandUSTNAME 

Keith Bullock 

Carey Edwards 

Jamal Marshal l 

Brenton Birmingha 

Chris Williams 

Carey Wilson 

Keaton Hyman 

J u s t i n Phoenix 

Kareem Brown 

Pete Ph i lo 

Jake Dava l l i 

Don E l l i o t 

Er ik G o t t l i e b 

(ITHFRS (Niimher Of players ^ 

tci 

Sr 

J r 

So 

J r 

Sr 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

J r 

J r 

Sr 

Pos Ht 

F-6-7 

G/F6-5 

C 6-9 

G 6-5 

G 6-4 

G 6-3 

G 5-11 

F 6-7 

F 6-6 

G 6-4 

F 6-6 

C 6-10 

C 6-10 

G 

30 

301 

30 

30 

30 

29 

26 

24 

24 

16 

17 

12 

5 

) ^ 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

201 

136 

146 

l i ; 

55 

66 

13 

9 

9 

10 

9 

6 

0 

0 

Atts 

432 

282 

242 

222 

167 

174 

43 

29 

18 

21 

21 

11 

4 

5 

Pct 

465 

482 

603 

505 

329 

379 

302 

310 

500 

476 

429 

545 

000 

000 

3-PT RELD GOALS 

Scored 

8 

45 

0 

45 

41 

17 

2 

0 

0 

2 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

26 

108 

1 

99 

116 

63 

6 

2 

0 

10 

10 

0 

0 

2 

Pct 

308 

417 

000 

455 

353 

270 

333 

000 

000 

200 

300 

000 

000 

000 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

140 

82 

77 

53 

60 

29 

12 

11 

9 

5 

3 

6 

0 

0 

Atts 

209 

113 

129 

70 

79 

60 

18 

18 

12 

7 

4 

9 

0 

0 

Pct 

.670 

.726 

597 

757 

759 

483 

.667 

611 

750 

714 

750 

667 

000 

000 

/ 
REBOUNDS 

No 

332 

154 

192 

101 

74 

59 

19 

28 

41 

3 

10 

15 

4 

1 

I Avg 

11 1 
1 

I 5.1 

; 6 4 

1 3.4 
1 

2 5 

' 2.0 

1 7 

1 1 .2 

1 7 
1 

2 

6 

1 3 

8 

1 3 

ASSISTS 

No 

38 

97 

22 

54 

114 

64 

23 

3 

3 

5 

8 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

1 3 

3 2 

7 

1 8 

3 8 

2 2 

9 

1 

1 

3 

5 

1 

0 

.0 

BLKD SHOTS j 

No 

8 

9 

30 

7 

9 

4 

2 

5 

1 

1 

0 

2 

0 

0 

Avg 

3 

3 

1 0 

2 

3 

1 

1 

.2 

0 

1 

.0 

2 

0 

0 

(wfon) 

STEALS 

No 

46 

24 

14 

44 

27 

61 

9 

3 

3 

4 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

1.5 

. 8 

5 

1 5 

0 9 

2 .1 

3 

. 1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

0 

0 

(lost) 

POINTS 1 

No 

550 

399 

369 

322 

211 

178 

40 

29 

27 

27 

24 

18 

0 

0 

Avg 

18 3 

13 3 

12.3 

10 7 

7 0 

6 1 

1 5 

1.2 

1 1 

1 1 

1.4 

1 5 

0 

0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 1 TOTAL RELD GOALS 

Number 

2194 

2006 

ng 
in 1̂  

Avg 

73 1 

66 9 

6 2 

Scored 

772 

700 

Atts 

1671 

1693 

Pct 

462 

413 

3-PT FIELD GOALS | FREETHROWS 

Scored 

163 

145 

Atts' 

443 

438 

Pct Scored 

36f 487 

331461 

Atts 

728 

657 

Pct 

66« 

702 

Rebc 
Mar 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
&Team 

1136 

991 

und 
i in >. 

Avg 

37 9 

33 0 

4 9 

Dead 
Ball 

107 

95 

Total 
R e b s ^ 

Total 

1243 

1086 

2329 

Shots 
Missed 

899 

993 

1892 

ASSISTS 

No 

432 

399 

Avg 

14 4 

13 3 

Total Shots 
^ Mi«<wri 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

78 

78 

Avg 

2 6 

2 6 

STEALS 

No 

237 

209 

Avg 

7 9 

6 9 

FOULS 1 TOs 

No 

571 

i l l 

Disq No 

7 i99 

20 !t51 

o-g 
^ 9 
ul-Q 

^ % 

o ts 
m o 

E^. 
II 
§ 
n m 

§ 
y- o 

w S o 

S n^ 
Eo 

, au. 

bo 
| o | 

t l E 
a ^ * 
O S g 
9 to p 

S c e 

[ f l 
j a E ^ 

5 12 * « S.O 
" E g 

a J S o 
>.-c E 
c >- ta 

O) 

ts 

g 

î  

^ z a 

1^ 

S tJ 

t u-
CC 

2 a 

u. c r 
CO , 

NCAA 9183-2/93 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard, Overiand Paric, Kansas 66211-2422 5 s & 

CO 

2 ^ 
O O 

IT 
# 1 ^ 

gcN 

2cN 
Ooo 

o 

u 
o 

3 

Ui H 
2<u 



1992-93 BASKETBAU. RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponenfs score indicate home games 
by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3, etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please rememtier—only games against four-yeai; U S colleges are Included In statistics 
or In won-lost records 

Your Instttution " 

OPPONENT 

1 H o f s t r a 

OVflM 
SCORE 

80 

\ A J l j l j C J I a C 

OPP 
SCORE 

56 

SITE 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

2.101 

OPPONENT 

97 Loyola 

OWN 
SCORE 

57 

OPP 
SCORE 

37 

SITE 

N 

ATTENDANCE 

9,995 

T C U 

3 Marquette 

4 Marist 

5 Bradley 

6 Army 

7 Fordham 

8 St John's 

9 Rutgers 

10 Columbia 

11 Holy Cross 

12 Colgarp 

13 Niagara 

14 Canisius 

15 Niagara 

16 S^. PptPr'g 

17 Si^'na 

18 lona 

19 Loyola^ 

20 F a i r f j p l H 

21 r .an- l csTi ig 

22 T o n a 

23 Siena. 

24 Sr. P e t e r ' s 

25 Fairfield 

26 Loyola 

67 

62 

62 

61 

83 

92 

59 
76 

80 

74 

RS 

64 

64 

70 

57 

fiA 

83 

77 

R-? 

75 

« Q 

76 

89 

82 

79. 

42 

85 

59 

54 

51 

67 

74 

30 

84 

70 

78 

8^ 

60 

69 

48 

fi? 

74 

62 

71 

ss 

7'̂  

84 . 

-2J 

-ZJ 

62 

N 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

N 

N 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

_ H _ 

A 

— H _ 

13.159 

10.447 

2.438 

.6.178 

1.639 

3.091 

14.110 

14,856 

750 

2 - i ^ l l 

5i5_ 

1 , 1 8 Q 

?,817 

7.764 

7,614 

2.789 

1.037 

i .S7fi 

7,309 

3.116 

7,132 

1,390 

3,022 

2,209 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Siena 71 70 N 9.145 

Niagara 

Virginia 

68 67 N 

66 78 N 

5.651 

12,703 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1 B r a H l p y C p n t p r , i M i lua i iT fPP , W i s p r ^ n g i n 

2 M a H i g n n R q n a r p C a r r l p n , WPTJ Y n r i f , WPTJ Ym-Tf 

3 T f n i r k p r h n r T f p r A r g n a , A l h a n y , W P M YnvV 

4 Carrier Dome. Syracuse. New York 

Attendance (Include students and 

Home games (include ail home courts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total season's attendance allgames 

(add the three above) 

if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

11 24,902 

12 40,424 

79,619 

30 144,945 

Pts (45) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (50) . 

3FGM (9) . 

3FGA(1S). 

FTM (15) . 

FTA (20) . 

Rbs (20) . 

Ast (15) . 

BIks (8) . 

Sti (8) . 

199»«3 INDIViOUAL SINGLE-GAME HIQHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums. Use additionai space at bottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent 

21 Bullock Rutgers 12/30 

FGM (50) _ 

FGA (100) . 

FG%(750) 

3FGM (17) . 

3FGA (35) -

1982-93 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List d l performanoes equaling or t>ettenng indicated 

mmimums Use additionai space at bottom left if needed) 

(FGA_ 

. (FGM 

_% (_ 

. (3FGA 

(3FGM . 

3FG%(700 lOmade) 

FTM (35) 

FTA (45) 
46 

. (FTA 

(FTM 
30 

vs Opponent 

of 

.% ( 

— ) -

— ) -

of 

Date 

F a i r f i e l d 

FPU. (900 30 made) 

PF (40) 

.% ( o f . 

2/27/93 

Rebounds (80) 

ADDITIONAL SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 

Reb margin (40) 

.(35) 

Blocked shots (15) 

1(20) 

. to 

Signature of reporting officiai Title 

file:///AJljljCJIaC

