381

## FINAL 1993 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

stitui	tion <u>Ma</u>	nhattan	_Co1	1ege			_ for .	30 (number	)		Head	1			<del>aschi</del> lantio		<del>· · · _</del>				Full se			1	3 — on) .2 _	7(1)
lass by	yFrSoJrSr		-							<i>/</i> 1110101							i .				0011101	0.100	1000		on)	(
ode No	FIRST a	nd LAST NAM	1E	† CI	Pos Ht	G		AL FIELD G			FIELD GO			EE THRO			DUNDS	_	SISTS	_	LKD SHO		STE			INTS
						<del> </del>	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	, Avg	No	Avg	<del>'   '</del>	No A	vg	No	Avg	No	+ A
3	Keith B	ullock		Sr	F-6-7	30	201	432	465	8	26	308	140	209	.670	332	11	38	1	3 8	8 :	3 4	6	1.5	550	18
	Carey E	dwards		Jr	G/F6-5	30	136	282	482	45	108	417	82	113	.726	154	5.	97	3	2 9	9 :	3 2	4	.8	399	13
	Jamal M	arshall	1	So	C 6-9	30	146	242	603	0	1	000	77	129	597	192	6	22		7 :	30 1	0 1	.4	5	369	12
١	Brenton	Birmir	ngha	Jr	G 6-5	30	112	222	505	45	99	455	53	70	757	101	3.	4 54	1	8	7	2 4	4	1 5	322	10
	Chris W	/illiams	S	Sr	G 6-4	30	55	167	329	41	116	353	60	79	759	74	2 .	11.	3	8	9	3 2	27	0 9	211	7
	Carey W	/ilson		Sr	G 6-3	29	66	174	379	17	63	270	29	60	483	59	2.0	6	2	2 4	4	1 6	1	2.1	178	6
	Keaton	Hyman		Fr	G <u>5</u> –11	26	13	43	302	2	6	333	12	18	.667	19		7 2.	<u></u>	9	2	1	9	3	40	1
	Justin	Phoenix	к	Fr	F 6-7	24	9	29	310	0	2	000	11	18	611	28	1.	2 3		1	5	. 2	3	.1	29	1.
	Kareem	Brown		So	F 6-6	24	9	18	500	0	0	000	9	12	750	41	1	7 3		1	1	0	3	1	27	1
	Pete Ph	ilo	:	Fr	G 6-4	16	10	21	476	2	10	200	5	7	714	3	2	5		3	1	1	4	3	27	1
	Jake Da	valli	:	Jr	F 6-6	17	9	21	429	3	10	300	3	4	750	10	6	8		5 (	o .	.0	1	1	24	1.
	Don E11	iot		Jr	C 6-10	12	6	11	545	0	0	000	6	9	667	15	1 3	1		1 2	2	2	1	1	18	1
	Erik Go	ttlieb		Sr	C 6-10	5	0	4	000	0	0	000	0	0	000	4	8	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	
THERS	6 (Number of p	olayers1			)	4	0	5	000	0	2	000	0	0	000	1	3	0	.0	(	0	0	0	0	0	
Totals		INTS	TOTA	L FIELD	GOALS	3-P1	FIELD (	30ALS	FR	EE THRO	WS			BOUNDS		S	hots	ASSIS	TS	BLKD	SHOTS	8	TEALS	S	FOULS	1
iutal	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Ave	De: Ba	ad Tota			No	Avg	No	Avg	No	A	vg	No Di	sq
0wn	2194	73 1	772	167	1 462	163	443	368	487	728	66	1136	37	9 10	7 124	3	899 4	32	4 4	78	2 6	23	7 7	9 5	71	7 4
_	2006	66.0	700	1.00		1 / -			L, T	<i>(</i>	]	٠,٠٠٠	122	م ام	100	آ ا ع		[			1	1	_ [ _		1	

### 702 991 33 0 2006 66 9 700 331461 657 95 | 1086 | 993 399 13 3 78 2 6 209 6 9 611 20 451 Total 2329 Total Shots \_\_\_\_Missed Rebound Margin\_ Scoring Margin 6 2

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 1 200 points, 800 rebounds or 150 3-Pt. FGM, or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG%, 48 0 3-Pt. FG%, 87 0 FT%, 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists, 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualities.

16.6 PTS 1992 1012 FTA 859 FTW 618 3FG% 37GA 3FGM 10 FG% 479 FGA 1423 FGM 682 م 120 NAME Keith Bullock

## 1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2.3, etc. and list below\*\* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records. or in won-lost records

Your institution	MANHATTAN	COLLEGE		·					
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE
1 Hofstra	80	_56	н	2,101	27 Loyola	57	37	<u> N</u>	9,995
2 <u>T C U</u>	67	42	N	13,159	28 Siena	71	70	N	9,145
3 Marquette	62	85	A_	10,447	29 Niagara	68	67	<u>N</u>	5,651
4 Marist	62		A	2,438	30 Virginia	66	78	<u>N</u>	12,703
<sub>5</sub> Bradley	61	54	A	6,178	31				
6 Army	83	51	<u>H</u>	1,639	32				
7 Fordham	92	67	<u>H</u>	3.091	33				<del></del>
8 St John's			N_	14,110	34				
9 Rutgers		80	<u> </u>	14,856	35				
10 <u>Columbia</u>	80	84	A_	750	36				
11 Holy Cross		70	<u>H</u>	2.417	37				
12 <u>Colgate</u>	85		_A_	515	38				
13 Niagara	64	83	_A_	2,341	39				
14 <u>Canisius</u>	64	60	A	_1,189	NEUT	RAL SITES	(Arena City	State)	
15 <u>Niagara</u>		69	<u>H</u>	2,817	1 Bradley Center.	Milwai	ıkee, W	LSCORS	ın
16 St. Peter'	s57	48	A	_2,264	2 Madison Square	Garden,	New Yo	ork, N	ew York
17 <u>Siena</u>	64	62	<u>H</u>	_2,614	3 <u>Knickerbocker</u> A	rena, A	Albany,	New Y	ork
18 <u>Iona</u>	83	74	<u>H</u>	2,789	4 Carrier Dome, S	yracuse	New Y	ork	
19 <u>Loyola</u>		_62	A_	_1,032	Attendance (Inc	lude students	s and <b>estimat</b>	e if necessa	ry)
20 Fairfield			<u>H</u>	_1,526				GAMES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
21 <u>Canislus</u>		55	<u>H</u>	_2,309	Home games (include all home	courts-		11	24,902
22			A	_3,116	see top of page)			12	40,424
23 _Siena		84	A	_7,132	Road games			7	79,619
24 St. Peter	s89		<del>H_</del>	_1,390	Neutral-site games Total season's attendance all ga	mes		30	144,945
25 Fairfield		71	A_	_3,022	(add the three above)				<u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
26 <u>Loyola</u>		_62	_ <del>H</del> _	2,209					
1901	LALICIVICIMI POL	SINGI E-GAME	HIGHE		1002_03 '	TFAM SING	ELCAME	niche	

# 1992-93 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed )

MANHATTAN COLLECT

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (45)			· <del></del>
FGM (20)			·
FGA (50)			
3FGM (9)			
3FGA (18)		<del></del>	
FTM (15)			
FTA (20)			
Rbs (20)	Bullock	Rutgers	12/30
Ast. (15)			
Blks (8)			
Sti (8)			

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS									
	·								

1992-93 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom left if needed.)	
vs Opponent	Date
FGM (50) (FGA)	
FGA (100) (FGM)	
FG% (75 0) % ( of)	
3FGM (17) (3FGA)	
3FGA (35) (3FGM)	
3FG% (70 0 10 made) % ( of)	
FTM (35) (FTA)	
FTA (45) 46 (FTM 30 Fairfield 2/2	27/93
FT% (90 0 30 made) % ( of)	
PF (40)	
Rebounds (80)	
Reb margin (40) ( to)	
Assists (35)	
Blocked shots (15)	
Steals (20)	

Signature of reporting official